1. OVERVIEW
 1.1. Instructions
 1.2. Safety Notice
 1.3. Certificates
2. PRODUCT INTRODUCTION
 2.1. Brief Introduction
  2.1.1. Features
  2.1.2. Work Modes

Step 6 After solutions are exported successfully, click Done.
Image
Type Codec Supported Image Size Container Remarks
JPEG JFIF file format 1.02
48×48 pixels ~ 8176×8176
pixels
JPG, JPEG
Not Support
Non-interleaved Scan
Software support SRGB JPEG
Software support Adobe RGB JPEG
BMP BMP No Restriction BMP N/A
GIF GIF No Restriction GIF N/A
PNG PNG No Restriction PNG N/A
WEBP WEBP No Restriction WEBP N/A
Image
Type Codec Channel Bit rate Sampling rate File Format Remarks
MPEG
MPEG1/2/2.5
Audio Layer1/2/3
2
8kbps~320Kb ps,
CBR and VBR
8KHZ~48 KHz
MP1, MP2,
MP3
N/A
Windows
Media Audio
WMA Version 4,
4.1, 7, 8, 9, wmapro
2 8kbps~320Kb ps 8KHZ~48 KHz WMA
Non-support
WMA Pro,
lossless and
MBR
WAV
MS-ADPCM, IMA-ADPCM,
PCM
2 N/A 8KHZ~48 KHz WAV
Support 4bit
MS-ADPCM,
IMA-ADPCM
OGG Q1~Q10 2 N/A 8KHZ~48 KHz OGG, OGA N/A
FLAC Compress Level 0~8 2 N/A 8KHZ~48 KHz FLAC N/A
AAC
ADIF, ATDS
Header AAC-LC and AAC-
HE, AAC-ELD
5.1 N/A 8KHZ~48 KHz AAC, M4A N/A
AMR AMR-NB, AMR-WB 1
AMR-NB
4.75~12.2kbp
s@8kHz
AMR-WB
6.60~23.85kb
ps@16kHz
8KHZ, 16KHz 3GP N/A
MIDI
MIDI Type 0 and 1, DLS
version 1 and 2, XMF and
Mobile XMF, RTTTL/RTX,
OTA, iMelody
2 N/A N/A
XMF, MXMF,
RTTTL, RTX,